

**In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 01300)

S.T. 227/2018 (CIS Reg. no. 216/18)

Order no. 15, dated: 25.11.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance i.d. necessary order and consideration of charge.

The sole accused person namely, Mithun Ghosh @ Kali on court bail is absent without steps.

Ld. Addl. PP-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

None appeared for the accused person.

Issue W/A against the accused Mithun Ghosh @ Kali.

Fix 03.08.2023 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.